



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3243 of 2020

RAMKUMAR, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

27.02.2025	Mr. Punit Ruparel, counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Pushkar Sinha, counsel for respondent No.6 to 8. Ms. Thakur prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply. Call this matter on 11th of March, 2025. If reply is not filed by 11th of March, 2025, the Principal Secretary, Revenue Department shall remain present before this Court. Mr. Sinha, Advocate appearing for respondents No.6 to 8 would be at liberty to file reply, if so advised. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha