



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3243 of 2020

RAMKUMAR, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

Order Sheet

05/08/2025	Mr. Ashutosh Shrivastava, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Punit Ruparel, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Arpit Agrawal, P.L. for the State/Respondents No.1 to 5. Ms. Shweta Bole, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Pushkar Sinha, Counsel for Respondents No.6 to 8. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that his senior is not well and, prays for time in the matter. As prayed by him, post this matter after three weeks for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Prashant	