



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3243 of 2020

RAMKUMAR, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

Order Sheet

06/11/2025	Shri Punit Ruparel, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Arpit Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State/ Respondents No. 1 to 5, while none for others, though served. Counsel for the petitioner submits that Shri Ashish Shrivastava, learned Senior Counsel has to argue this matter, who is not available and prays for time in the matter. As prayed by him, post this matter after two weeks. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
--------------------------	---