



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3243 of 2020

RAMKUMAR, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

Order Sheet

15/01/2026	Shri Punit Ruparel, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No. 1 to 5. None for respondents No. 6 to 8, though served. Counsel for the petitioner submits that this matter is to be argued by Senior Advocate Shri Ashish Shrivastava, who is, however, held up in one fix date matter and prays for short time in the matter. As prayed by him, post this matter after two weeks for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	