



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3243 of 2020

RAMKUMAR, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

01/04/2026	Ms. Shotabdi Bagchi, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Ashish Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. K. Radhika, P.L. for the State/respondents No.1 to 5, while none for others, though served. As prayed by counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be listed after two weeks for final hearing.
Kamde	Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge